K60m
K60m

K60m
K60m
K60m

K60m
K60m
K60m
K60m

K60m
K60m
K60m
K60m

K60m
K60m
K60m
K60m

K60m
K60m
K60m
K60m
K60m
K60m

K60m
K60m
K60m
K60m
K60m
K60m

M60m
M60m
M60m

M60m

M60m

M60m

M60m

—h —h —h —h —h —h

o U W N A W N - A W N R A W N w N -

a U~ W N PP

N

50
62

100
45
44

54
96
71
68

98
91
85
56

43
70
89
55

71
44
98
70
43
91

50
54
100
62
45
96

35

20

39

51

45

19

Komunikat Koncowy

OUTDOOR TRACK RUN 2021 vol.2

28.08.2021 L6dz

60 m K seria |
Wtoscianska
Olczyk

seria ll
Anglart
MORAWIEC
REMBOWSKA
seria lll
Swierczyriska
Brzezinska
Marczyk
Matusiak
seria IV
Biatas

Gagis
Kazimierczak
Stepien

seria V

Gagis
Marunowska
Gralewska
Szpruch

60 m K Finat B
Marczyk
REMBOWSKA
Biatas
Marunowska
Gagis

Gagis

60 m K Finat A
Whoscianska
Swierczyniska
Anglart
Olczyk
MORAWIEC
Brzeziiska
60 m M seria |
Pawtowski
Kubiczek
ROGOZ

seria ll

Tecza
Czechoski
Sobiech

seria lll
Kowalski

w"+0,6"
Patrycja
Agnieszka
w"+0,5"
Julianna
Maja
Zuzanna
w"+0,7"
Julia
Jukia
Julia
Maja
w"+0,6"
Oliwia
Maja
Lilianna
Nina
w'"+0,4"
Lena
Blanka
Aleksandra
Nell
w"+0,8"
Julia
Zuzanna
Oliwia
Blanka
Lena
Maja
w'"+0,5"
Patrycja
Julia
Julianna
Agnieszka
Maja
Jukia
w"+0,6"
tukasz
Piotr
TOMASZ
w"+0,5"
Damian
Adam
Jakub
w'"+0,7"

Jedrzej

2003
1979

2006
2005
2005

2006
2007
2007
2007

2007
2010
2010
2007

2010
2010
2013
2013

2007
2005
2007
2010
2010
2010

2003
2006
2006
1979
2005
2007

1982
1957
1981

1985
1999

1990

2002

RKS t6dz

Betchatéw

KS Polanik
RKS tédz
RKS tédz

RKS t6dz
RKS t6dz
RKS t6dz
UKS LISY ZGIERZ

RKS toédz

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
KS Polanik

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ

RKS t6dz
RKS t6dz
RKS t6dz
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ

RKS todz
RKS t6dz
KS Polanik
Betchatow
RKS todz
RKS t6dz

Sprinterzy.com Krakow

KS Sprinterzy.com Krakéw

RKS t6dz

8.44
8.75

8.63
8.85
9.36

8.49
9.08
9.29
10.04

9.29
9.30
9.77
9.81

9.37
9.40
10.64
10.71

9.23
9.26
9.30
9.36
9.46
9.51

8.45
8.54
8.58
8.75
8.86
9.16

7.44
8.13
8.78

7.40
7.50

7.71

7.43



M60m
M60m
M60m

M60m
M60m

M60m
M60m
M60m
M60m
M60m

M60m
M60m
M60m
M60m

M60m
M60m
M60m
M60m
M60m
M60m

M60m
M60m
M60m
M60m
M60m
M60m

M150n
M150r
M150n
M150r
M150n
M150r
M150n
M150r

M150r
M150n
M150r
M150n
M150r
M150n
M150r

M150r

(%)

“h —h —h —h —h —h
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62

29

63

41
47
36

23
49
40
24

29

20
41

35
62
45

63

36
53
23
49
12
24

41

47

13

11

21

Malewski
Abramczyk
Miziotek
seria IV
Jezyna
Bachman
seria V
Adamczewski
Biatek
SADOK
SUKIENNIK
Piechol

seria VI
Lisiecki
Szpruch
Rosinski
Lisiecki

60 m M Finat B
Miziotek
Biatek
Kubiczek
SADOK
Adamczewski
Bachman

60 m M Finat A
Czechoski
Pawtowski
Malewski
Sobiech
Abramczyk
Jezyna

150 m M serial

Brynkiweicz
Baranski
Piechol
Wisniewski
Lisiecki
Szpruch
Gierus
Lisiecki
seria ll
SADOK
Biatek
SUKIENNIK
Bachman
Adamczewski
Gtowacki
Gierus

seria lll
Kucharczyk

Barttomiej
Kamil
Wiktor
w"+0,5"
Maciej
Alan
w"+0,3"
Jan
Adrian
WIKTOR
OLIWIER
WIKTOR
w"+0,5"
Adam
Adam
Andrzej
Piotr
w"+0,7"
Wiktor
Adrian
Piotr
WIKTOR
Jan

Alan
w"+0,8"
Adam
tukasz
Barttomiej
Jakub
Kamil
Maciej
w"+0,7"
Oliwier
Adam
WIKTOR
Dawid
Adam
Adam
Krzysztof
Piotr
w"+0,5"
WIKTOR
Adrian
OLIWIER
Alan

Jan
Seweryn
Filip
w"+0,6"

Filip

2000
2002
2002

2005
2007

2008
2007
2007
2007
2010

2012
2011
2012
2015

2002
2007
1957
2007
2008
2007

1999
1982
2000
1990
2002
2005

2010
2010
2010
2013
2012
2011
2013
2015

2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009

2004

RKS t6dz
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
RKS t6dz

RKS t6dz
RKS t6dz

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
RKS t6dz
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
RKS t6dz
UKS LISY ZGIERZ

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ

RKS t6dz
RKS todz

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
RKS t6dz

Sprinterzy.com Krakéw
RKS tédz

KS Sprinterzy.com Krakéw
UKS LISY ZGIERZ

RKS £6dz

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
KS Polanik

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
KS Polanik

UKS LISY ZGIERZ

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
RKS todz

RKS tédz

RKS todz

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
KS Polanik

KS Polanik

KS Polanik

7.48
7.96
8.08

7.99
8.48

8.19
8.26
8.52
8.54
10.34

10.51
10.60
11.18
12.82

8.15
8.20
8.28
8.35
8.58
8.70

7.44
7.48
7.51
7.72
8.04
8.06

23.10
24.82
25.61
26.13
26.31
26.48
27.78
31.67

19.54
19.89
19.98
20.68
20.79
21.39
23.95

17.46



M150mr
M150n
M150mr

M150mr
M150m
M150mr
M150m
M150m
M150m
M150m

M150m
M150m
M150mr

K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m

K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m

K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m

K150m
K150m
K150m
K150m

K300m
K300m
K300m
K300m
K300m

nw u u u u
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16
38

62
19
25
29
60
59

35
45
20

61
55
70
53
92
91
85
97

54
96
73
71
72
80
59

50
74
45
57
44
76

99
62
69
86

53
89
79
88
97

Kedzierski
Pietruszka
Abramczyk
seria IV
Malewski
Kowalski
Malanowski
Miziotek
Gibaszek
Wejman
Wiernicki
seriacV
Pawtowski
Sobiech
Kubiczek

150 m K seria |

Opalczyk
Szpruch
Marunowska
Walczak
Filipiak

Gagis
Kazimierczak
Brzeska

seria ll
Swierczynska
Brzeziriska
tagodziniska
Marczyk
tagodziniska
Kociak

Proc

seria lll
Whtoscianska
Lubnauer
MORAWIEC
Sochaczewska
REMBOWSKA
Kwiatkowska
seria IV
Bertowska
Olczyk
Mastowska
Jabtkowska

300 m K seria |

Walczak
Gralewska
Kowalska
Heinzel
Brzeska

Maciej
Julian
Kamil
w'"+0,4"
Barttomiej
Jedrzej
tukasz
Wiktor
Aleksander
Maciej
Barttomiej
w"+0,7"
tukasz
Jakub
Piotr
"w+0,4"
Roksana
Nell
Blanka
Noemi
Ola

Maja
Lilianna
Hania
w"+0,5"
Julia
Jukia
Zuzanna
Julia
Joanna
Lilianna
Antonina
w"+0,3"
Patrycja
Julia

Maja
Oliwia
Zuzanna
Aleksandra
w"+0,6"
Barbara
Agnieszka
Sylwia
Monika

Noemi
Aleksandra
Patrycja
Alicja
Hania

2006
2004
2002

2000
2002
1996
2002
1998
1999
2011

1982
1990
1957

2008
2013
2010
2010
2009
2010
2010
2013

2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2008

2003
2005
2005
2004
2005
2005

1999
1979
1999
1969

2010
2013
2013
2012
2013

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ

RKS t6dz
RKS t6dz

RKS t6dz

KS Sprinterzy.com Krakéw

KS Sprinterzy.com Krakéw

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
KS Polanik

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
KS Polanik

RKS t6dz
RKS t6dz
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
RKS t6dz
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ

RKS todz

UKS 55

RKS todz

RKS t6dz

RKS todz

UKS LISY ZGIERZ

RKS t6dz

Befchatéw

Masters LA SGH

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
KS Polanik
KS Polanik
KS Polanik

18.26
18.60
18.66

17.36
17.40
17.82
18.81
19.20
20.27
23.15

17.77
18.38
20.54

21.77
27.73
22.80
23.49
24.08
24.32
25.05
29.33

20.30
22.00
22.28
22.59
22.90
23.01
23.44

20.10
20.52
21.36
21.71
22.64
23.24

20.50
21.66
21.77
23.18

51.70
58.73
63.85
69.00
71.10



K300m
K300m
K300m
K300m
K300m

nw u u u u

K300m s

K300m
K300m

M300r
M300rr
M300n
M300r
M300r
M300r

M300r
M300n
M300n
M300r

M300m
M300r

M600r
M600n
M600n
M600mr

K6o0m
K600m
K6eo0m
K600m
K6eo0m

M1000i
M1000i
M1000i
M1000i
M1000i

K1000n
K1000n
K1000n
K1000n

M30001
M30001
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61
73
72
59
56

99
57
69

16
13

53
12
40

21
63
38
29

43
55

44
42
33
27

52
84
83
92
81

18
55
54
32
27

95
94
75
82

50
22

seria ll
Opalczyk
tagodzinska
tagodzinska
Proc

Stepien

seria lll
Bertowska
Sochaczewska
Mastowska
300 m M seria |
Kedzierski
Gtowacki
Baranski
Wisniewski
Gierus
Rosinski
seria ll
Kucharczyk
Jezyna
Pietruszka
Miziotek
seria lll
Siejka

Zalasa

600 m M
Skrzypczak
Sekieta
Olszewski
Gierus

600 m K
Wiernicka
Kazuba
Kijarska
Filipiak
Kochanowska
1000 m M
Ktos

Zalasa
Wojcik
Ogorzelski
Michalak
1000 m K
Czernielewska
Czernik
Lisewska
Kochanowska
3000 m M
Szymczak
Kurpiewski

Roksana
Zuzanna
Joanna
Antonina
Nina

Barbara
Oliwia
Sylwia

Maciej
Seweryn
Adam
Dawid
Krzysztof
Andrzej

Filip
Maciej
Julian
Wiktor

Mariusz
Wojciech

Kamil
Radostaw
Jan

Filip

Zuzanna
Martyna
Nadia
Ola

Kaja

Grzegorz
Wojciech
Stawomir
Maciej
Kuba

Anna
Zuzanna
Zuzanna
Ada

Jacek
Janusz

2008
2007
2007
2008
2007

1999
2004
1999

2006
2008
2010
2013
2013
2012

2004
2004
2004
2002

1977
1968

1991
1976
2002
2009

2006
2005
2005
2009
2012

1984
1968
1976
1977
2008

2007
2007
2008
2007

1975
1955

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
KS Polanik

RKS t6dz
RKS t6dz

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
KS Polanik
UKS LISY ZGIERZ
KS Polanik
KS Polanik
UKS LISY ZGIERZ

KS Polanik

RKS toédz

UKS LISY ZGIERZ
RKS tédz

KS Sprinterzy.com

+6dz Kocha Sport

MLUKS RAWA MAZOWIECKA
MLUKS RAWA MAZOWIECKA

zalinigmetyteam

KS Polanik

RKS todz
RKS todz
RKS todz
KS Polanik
KS Polanik

t6dz Kocha Sport

KS Polanik

RKS t6dz
RKS t6dz

TEMPIO Pigtkowski Klub Bieg:

KS Polanik

45.95
49.84
50.12
50.27
54.06

44.19
46.55
47.30

39.95
49.43
53.81
61.91
62.79
62.96

37.68
40.09
40.81
41.39

41.69
44.32

1:24.70
1:30.66
1:34.27
2:24.69

1:40.22
1:54.24
2:02.55
2:10.80
2:17.15

2:43.73
3:11.47
3:07.83
3:10.98
3:36.74

3:33.70
3:39.92
3:58.21
4:26.60

11:01.27
13:38.68



3000 m K

k3o0on s 1 65 Niklewicz Andzelika 1990  brak 11:21.01

K3000n s 2 75 Lisewska Zuzanna 2008  TEMPIO Pigtkowski Klub Bieg: 13:36.72
2000m M

M20000 s 1 68 Jagodzinski Krzysztof 1992  RKStddz 5:43.51

M20000 s 2 26 Marcinkowski Dawid 2004  RKStédz 6:28.85

M20000 s 3 67 Czajkowski Norbert 2002  RKStodz 6:30.67
wzwyz M

Mw f 1 10 GIDZINSKI KRZYSZTOF 1959  Krakéw 1.35
wzwyz K

Kw f 1 74 Lubnauer Julia 2005  UKS55 1.46
SKOK W DAL K

kwd f 1 100 Anglart Julianna 2006  KSPolanik 4.15

kwd f 2 93 Dzon Barbara 1962  Masters LA SGH 3.99

kwd f 3 77 Krzanowska Zuzanna 2006  UKS55+tédz 3.72
SKOK W DAL M

Mwd f 1 51 Tecza Damian 1985 5.67

Mwd f 2 9 Fraczkowski Przemystaw 1998 5.56

Mwd f 3 58 Rutkowski Michat 1998 5.17

Mwd f 4 10 GIDZINSKI KRZYSZTOF 1959 4.32
sztafeta 4 x 100 m K

Kax100 s 1 98 Biatas Oliwia 2007 RKS todz 55.14

K4x100 S 96 Brzeziniska Jukia 2007  RKStod?

K4x100 s 71 Marczyk Julia 2007  RKStod?

K4x100 S 54 Swierczyriska Julia 2006  RKS t6dz

K4x100 s 2 93 Dzon Barbara 1962.09.17 MASTERS LA SGH 61.02

K4x100 S 86 Jabtkowska Monika 1969.12.02

K4x100 S Borek Elzbieta 1968.04.03

K4x100 S Milinska-Tymerdorf Anna 1970.02.28

K4x100 s 3 56 Stepien Nina 2007  KSPolanik 1 62.63

K4x100 S 100 Anglart Julianna 2006

K4x100 S 92 Filipiak Ola 2009

K4x100 S 82 Kochanowska Ada 2007

K4x100 s 4 81 Kochanowska Kaja 2012  KSPolanik 2 76.60

K4x100 S 88 Heinzel Alicja 2012

K4x100 s 79 Kowalska Patrycja 2013

K4x100 S 97 Brzeska Hania 2013
sztafetad x 100 m M

M4x10 s 1 3 Bachman Alan 2007  RKStodz 51.10

M4x10( S 6 Biatek Adrian 2007

M4x10( S 47 SUKIENNIK OLIWIER 2007

M4x10( S Rembowski Marcel 2007

M4x10( s 2 58 Rutkowski Michat 1998 Emeryci LA 51.34

M4x10( S 59 Wejman Maciej 1999

M4x10( S 60 Gibaszek Aleksander 1998

M4x10( S 62 Malewski Barttomiej 2000

M4x10¢ s 3 11 Gierus Filip 2009 KS Polanik 56.12

M4x10( S 13 Gtowacki Seweryn 2008

M4x10( S 21 Kucharczyk Filip 2004

M4x10( S 27 Michalak Kuba 2008



